MURFREESBORO, TENNESSEE

Mare & Foal
Bachert  Martin
64 64

71 71

66 66

4 4

21 21

73 73

Miller
64

4

71

66

73

21

Final
64
71
66

4

21
73

A Rainy Day Woman/A Rain Delay

Kissed Off/Kiss The Title Goodbye

Armed With Gold/Coach Alice

Summer Sangria/Coronado
Believe This Score/Swincash
Fashionability/Fashionable Bandit

Two & Three Year Old In Hand

Martin Miller
18 18

5 5

66 30

68 66

30 68
Flirtin To Win
Doc House
Trigger Time
The First Watch
Eagletistical

Get Of Sire
Miller Bachert
3 3

Black Diamond Ritz/Adorable Diamond/

Forgivness

Bachert
18

66

5

30

68

Martin
3

Final
18

5

66
30
68

Final
3

Karen Mcgee &
Christen Lovvorn

Bob Nelms & Robert Nelms

Harold Dean Givens &
Jeff Givens

Beverly Lamp & Molly Vaughn

Caroline Hoffman

Pat Stout & Noble Stout

Chris Richards
Ella Kline

Jeff Givens
Dennis Hills
Carol Camp

Mike Hicks, Christy Hicks,
Beverly Lamp & Molly Vaughn

Trail Pleasure English & Western Specialty

Bachert  Martin

6 60
60 6
99 99
Front Money
Ratchet

Pusher’s Iron Heart

Weanlings
Martin =~ Miller
18 18
9 23
8 9
16 82
82 17
23 8
22 22
17 16
78 20
20 70
In 10 Sity

Seminole Win
Scores Of Diamond
Jazz Kings MVP

1B Blue Denim

A Prodigy

You Watch Me Score

Eminent Danger
Eve’s Daughter

A Chess Queen

Miller
6

60

99

Bachert
18
9
23
8
2
82
16
17
20
78

Final
6

60
99

Final
18

23

82
16
22
17
20
78

Catlyn Moseley
Wanda Reagan

Kyndra Myers

Chris Richards
Ella Kline
Mike Hicks
Tim Sager
Tommy Loid
Logan Goostree
Christy Hicks

Carla Hurley
Jim Blankenship

Hunter Fikes

Charles & Joy
Gleghorn
Rushing Creek
Walkers

Givens & Givens

Frank & Riecke
Find Your Gait
Pat Stout

Lisa Washburn

C L Kline Farms
Givens & Givens
Dennis & Susan Hills
Carol Camp

Bobby Joe Jones

William Coley
Danny & Wanda
Reagan

Mr & Mrs Harold
Roberts

Washburn & Mcgee
Larry Mesimer
Bobby Joe Jones
Tim & Melissa Sager
Holly Schroedor
Carla Hurley

Estate Of Betty
Freeman

Laurale Lowery
Jim & Virginia
Blankenship
Michelle Cranford

Two & Three Year Old Country Pleasure

Miller Bachert
8 75

21 7

30 21

1 53

75 1

15 26

53 15

28 28

26 30
Parole Patrol

Joe Black’s Jubilee

Albert’s Homer

Martin
75

7

53

30

1

21

28

15

26

Watchin The Storm Pass By

Little Bonnie Parker
Bazinga

Pistol Packin Penny
Joy Line
Lotsa Girl Power

Weanling Fillies

Martin Miller Bachert
71 85 85
85 72 19
19 17 71
17 71 17
22 19 22
72 22 72
Jazz On The Town
Silver Lined China

Jazz Moves

Dream’s Little Dream
Ka Ka Kala

Deal’s Wine And Roses

Final
75

7

21
53
30

1

15
28
26

Final
85
71
19
17
22
72

Mackenzie Morgan
Allix Lowe
Caroline Hoffman
Bobbikay Hein
Donna Byard

Zach Parsons

Jared Scott
Hollis Kelley
Casey Todd

Beverly Lamp
Robert Nelms
Karen Mcgee
Carla Hurley
Christy Hicks
Amanda Nelms

Two Year Old Lite Shod English & Western

Miller ~ Bachert Martin
75 75 75

10 10 30

76 76 10

30 30 76

29 29 29

My Black Cadillac

Shimmy Shimmy Shake

Jazz Sequel
Bugsy Malone
Vigor’s Covergirl

Final
75
10
76
30
29

Mackenzie Morgan
Jackson Latham
Laurie Toone

Brad Kirby

Hollis Kelley

Country Pleasure English & Western AOT Specialty

Bachert Martin
972 2

2 972
12 100
62 12
100 14
21 62
14 21
25 25
Big City Jose
I’'m Demanding

Corona Gold
Mr Deeds

Sweet Dixie Night
Albert’s Homer
Spirit’s Pushy
Pink Pony

Miller
2

972
82

21

14

12
100
25

Final
2
972
12
100
14
21
62
25

Charlie Howard
Renee Stasiewicz

Sandy Harris
Kyndra Myers

Ione Smith
Caroline Hoffman
Jackie Dean
Lynne Dixon

Laurale Lowery
Kathy Zeis

Find Your Gait

Phyllis Langley
Nancy Perkins

James E Nichols
Family

Dr Marion Pennington
Kelly & Richardson
Mike Hicks

Carole Hargett

Jim & Barbara Welch
Doss Farms & James
Carla Hurley

Mike & Christy Hicks
Carole Hargett

Allison Thorson
Rayna Latham
Bob Lawrence
Mehaffey & Byard
Angela Runnels

Charlie Howard

Scott & Renee
Stasiewicz

Sandy Harris

Mr &Mrs Harold
Roberts

Ione Smith

Find Your Gait

Jackie Dean

Butch & Lynne Dixon




MURFREESBORO, TENNESSEE

Weanling Colts

Martin Miller Bachert
71 71 54
54 54 71
17 85 17
64 65 65
23 17 85
65 64 23
85 23 64
To Honor And Serve
Master Of The Storm

A Select Opportunity

A Rain Delay

Masarati

He’s Game

Watch Me Etch A Sketch

Final
71
54
17
65
85
64
23

Robert Nelms
Chris Richards
Carla Hurley
Charles Gleghorn

Beverly Lamp
Christen Lovvorn

Mike Hicks

Two Year Old Trail Pleasure English & Western

Miller ~ Bachert Martin
77 77 75

75 75 77

30 30 30

84 82 82

24 24 24
King Pleasure

Extreme Line

The First Watch

Miss Blue Velvet

The Special Moment

Two Year Old Stallions
Bachert Martin Miller
74 74 74
Pushed To Win

Weanlings Novice Handler

Martin ~ Miller
69 84
84 72
72 79
23 69
66 66
21 22
22 23
73 73
79 21

Bachert
79
23
66
69
72
84
21
22
73

Don Diego’s Quarterback

Sovereigns All In
Moto Moto
It’s Gametime

I’'m Dangerously Dazzling

Coach Alice

He’s An Armed Bandit

Swincash
Fashionable Bandit

Final
71
75
30
82
24

Final
74

Final
84
72
79
69
23
66
22
21
73

Kyle Elliott
Mackenzie Morgan
Dennis Hills

Susan Shelton
Carolyn Gernt

Jarmel Hooks

Jesse Dotson ii
Robert Nelms
Hunter Fikes
John Dorris

Mike Hicks

Jeff Givens
Christy Hicks
Caroline Hoffman
Noble Stout

Country Pleasure English & Western Specialty

Miller ~ Bachert Martin
57 2 2
55 63 11
11 57 56
2 61 55
56 55 100
63 100 63
61 56 61
14 11 14
100 14 57
Big City Jose

Eagle’s Black Widow
Stars Aligned

The Red Light District

Princess Power

Bad New’s Royal Martini

Mr Deeds

Making Sense
Sweet Dixie Night

Final
2

11
57
55
56
63
100
61
14

Lynn Womack
Erin Cottrell
Madison Drew
Susan Coleman
Terri Smith
Cecile Leduff
Kyndra Myers

Jessica Hlebak
Tone Smith

Carole Hargett
Bobbikay Hein
Lowery & Johnston
Charles & Joy
Gleghorn

Carole Hargett
Charles & Joy
Gleghorn

Mike & Christy Hicks

Steve Zeis
Mackenzie Morgan
Dennis & Susan Hills
Holly Schroedor

Vic Gernt

Hooks Family

Karl Thompson

L E Smith
Michelle Cranford
John Dorris

Jerry Woodside
Givens & Givens
Jerrold Pedigo
Find Your Gait
Pat Stout

Charlie Howard
Sid Cottrell
Ernestine Parrott
Phyllis Langley
Terri Smith
Laura Weymouth
Mr & Mrs Harold
Roberts

Pat Ireland

Tone Smith

Weanling Championship
Bachert Martin ~ Miller
84 71 84

71 85 85

0 0 0

Don Diego’s Quarterback
To Honor And Serve

Jazz On The Town

Final

84
71
85

Jesse Dotson Iii
Robert Nelms
Beverly Lamp

Two & Three Year Old Classic Park Pleasure

Bachert  Final

71

Final

3

83
71
19
10
9

17

Martin ~ Miller
71 71 71
Jazz On My Mind
National Futurity Yearling Fillies
Miller ~ Bachert Martin
3 3 3
83 71 83
71 83 10
19 19 19
10 17 71
9 10 9
17 9 17
Adorable Diamond
Royal Caddie
She’s A Real Diamond
Miss Martini
High On Diamonds
Just A Dollar General
Complicity

Robert Nelms

Beverly Lamp
Keith Reed
Robert Nelms
Karen Mcgee

Sylvester Skierkowski
Jason Pimberton
Carla Hurley

Three Year Old Lite Shod English & Western

Bachert  Martin Miller
51 51 51

90 90 9

9 9 90
Rowdy Roxie

Rowdy After Midnight

Doc House

Final
51
90

9

National Futurity Yearling Colts

Martin ~ Miller
13 86

86 13

10 10

3 3

80 17

96 96

17 80
Nat King Cole
I’'m Out Of Line
My Diamond Back

Oop’s Mr Bentley

Parole’s Smokin Aces

Bachert
13

86

3

10

96

17

80

Final
13
86
10

3

96
17
80

Eli Murphy

Marilynne Macleod
Jason Pemberton

Chris Richards

Brian Wright
Sylvester Skierkowski
Beverly Lamp
Deborah Goff

Carla Hurley

Hunter Fikes

Trail Pleasure English & Western AOT Specialty

A Paroled Rebel

Aliens Knight Vision
Martin ~ Miller Bachert
58 58 58
60 67 52
67 52 61
61 99 67
444 61 444
52 60 99
99 27 27
27 444 60
Coolest Girl In Town
Delight Me With Silver
Malibu Rum

The Great Sensation

Gen’s Sweet Tea

Pusher’s Iron Heart

Ratchet

Lucchese

Final
58
67
52
61
444
99
60
27

Maggie Moore
Jennifer Batts
Grace Cozart
Jessica Hlebak
Pam Schilling
Kyndra Myers

Wanda Reagan

Lynne Dixon

Karl Thompson
Carole Hargett
Carole Hargett

Carole Hargett

Maple Crest Farms
Sam Stockett
Carole Hargett
Howard & Beth
Henderson

Rayna Latham

C L Kline Farms
Hurley & Beals

Estate Of Michael
Schaefer

Martha Child

C L Kline Farms

Roger Richards
George Wright Family
Sylvester Skierkowski
Harlinsdale Farm
Bobby & Debbie Goff
Bill Harlin

Michelle Cranford

Leek 7 Moore
Jennifer Batts

Grace Cozart

Jessica Hlebak

Pam Schilling

Mr & Mrs Harold
Roberts

Danny & Wanda
Reagan

Butch & Lynne Dixon




MURFREESBORO, TENNESSEE

Yearlings Novice Handler
Bachert Martin ~ Miller Final

3 9 3 3

9 3 9 9

70 70 10 70

10 10 70 10

81 81 81 81

82 82 82 82

The Camp Town Lady Kelly Richards Roger Richards
Doc’s War Horse Ella Kline C L Kline Farms
Rowdy Sunshine Rachel Dorris Harlinsdale Farm
Hot Diamond Rayna Latham Sylvester Skierkowski
Color Magic Hunter Fikes Michelle Cranford
Bluephoria Susan Shelton Holly Schroedor

Three Year Old Trail Pleasure English & Western
Martin ~ Miller Bachert  Final

88 88 88 88

59 75 59 59

75 59 75 75

33 33 33 33

44 44 44 44

22 22 22 22

Honey Badger Jordan Howell Jordan Howell
Ferdinand Maggie Moore Leek & Moore

Out There And Lovin It Mackenzie Morgan John & Amanda Odom
Oop’s Betty Oops Marsha Coffey Marsha Coffey
Flambuoyant Patti Pollack S&P LLC

Sky High Clint Christy Hicks Mike & Christy Hicks

Yearling In Hand Extended Gait
Miller ~ Bachert Martin  Final

83 3 10 3

3 83 3 86

9 9 83 9

10 10 9 10

The Camp Town Lady Roger Richards Jr Roger Richards
Royal Caddie Mike Hicks Sam Stockett

Doc’s War Horse Jason Pemberton C L Kline Farms
High On Diamonds Rayna Latham Skierkowski & Jones

National Futurity Yearling Championship
Martin ~ Miller Bachert  Final

83 83 83 83
3 3 3 3
Royal Caddie Keith Reed Sam Stockett

The Camp Town Lady Kelly Richards Roger Richards




